4.B. Community Development Director Abby Shelton gave a brief update (attached) on 
the Monarch Neighborhood Revitalization Strategy Area (NRSA). Ms. Shelton provided a 
recap of the Riverview NRSA, which will wrap up at the end of June. To date, three 
hundred and seventeen (317) projects have taken place with an investment of $3,853,828 
of public funds and $8,839,862 of private funds. Following a market analysis, the following 
outcomes are anticipated in the Monarch NRSA: 1) improved housing stability; 2) 
economic growth;